776203-21-94A09:12 RCVD MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY Vol.<u>m94</u> Page 8321 WARRANTY DEED The West Stars 8-1-5-KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That RAYMOND W. BERNHARDT AND ERNA P. BERNHARDT, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by WILLIAM J. BEDIENT AND SABRINA WHICHARD, WITH THE RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP, hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOGUMENT PLEASE SEE ATTACHED NOTE A AND B **THIS IS A CORRECTION DEED OF THAT CERTAIN INSTRUMENT RECORDED MARCH 24, 1993 IN VOLUME M93 AT PAGE UNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OREGON WHICH INADVERTENTLY NOTE A AND NOTE B MOUNTAIN "This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses." and to determine any limits on lawsuits against farming or forest practices as defined in ORS 30.930. To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed, grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and that and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ _____ In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical MOUNTAIN changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 17____ day of ___March___ _ , 19 _9.4 if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. alation de Brong TITLE Sale high spec STATE OF OREGON, MOND BERNHARDT County of Klame cen ERNA P. BERNHARDT COMPANY Personally appeared the above named s symmetry bernhard Ana P. Bernhard and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be _ they _ voluntary act and deed. Before me: STATE OF OREGON, County of 1.55. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Notary Rublic for Oregon My commission expires 1/201910 , 19 , by president, and by ALSS STAR _ secretary of OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KENNEALLY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014776 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 20, 1996 _ corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) RAYMOND W. BERNHARDT AND ERNA P. BERNHARDT STATE OF OREGON, 37150 MODOC POINT ROAD CHILOOUIN, OR 97624 \$5. County of_ WILLIAM J. BEDIENT AND SABRINA WHICHARD I certify that the within instrument was 36767 MODOC POINT ROAD received for record on the CHILOQUIN, OR 97624 day of Sclock _M._und recorded GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS SPACE RESERVED in book on page _ or as file/reel number WILLIAM J. BEDIENT AND SABRINA WHICHARD FOR Record of Decis of said county. RECORDER'S USE 36767 MODOC POINT ROAD Witness my hand and seal of County CHILOOUIN, OR 97624 affixed NAME, ADDRESS, 21P strange is represend all tax statements shall be sent in the following address WILLIAM J. BEDIENT AND SABRINA WHICHARD 36767 MODOC POINT ROAD 36767 PRANA CHILOCUIN, OR 97624 NAME ADDRESS ZIP Recording Officer Bv Deputy

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

PARCEL 1:

LSCO

A tract of land situated in Government Lot 3, Section 7, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the North line of said Section 7, said point being West a distance of 319.1 feet from the North one-quarter corner of said Section 7; thence South a distance of 200 feet to an iron pin; thence West parallel with the North boundary of said Section 7 a distance of 265.3 feet to the East boundary of the State Highway No. 427; thence North 00 degrees 41' West along the East boundary of said Highway a distance of 200 feet to an iron pin on the North boundary of Section 7; thence East along the North boundary of Section 7 a distance of 267.7 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

All the following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon.

A tract of land situated in Government Lot 3, Section 7, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin from which the North one quarter corner of said Section 7 bears North a distance of 200.0 feet and East a distance of 319.1 feet; thence South a distance of 100.0 feet to an iron pin; thence West parallel with the North boundary of said Section 7 a distance of 264.2 feet to the East boundary of State Highway #427; thence North 00 degrees 41' West along the East boundary of State Highway #427 a distance of 100.0 feet; thence East parallel with the North boundary of said Section 7 a distance of 265.3 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

Also a tract of land situated in Government Lot 3, Section 7, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin from which the North one quarter corner of said Section 7 bears North a distance of 300.0 feet and East a distance of 319.1 feet; thence South a distance of 100.0 feet to an iron pin; thence West parallel with the North boundary of said Section 7 a distance of 263.0 feet to the East boundary of State Highway #427; thence North 00 degrees 41' West along the East boundary of State Highway #427 a distance of 100.0 feet; the East parallel with the North boundary of said Section 7 a distance of 264.2 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

NOTE A:

Together with:

Said easement as disclosed in deed recorded May 6, 1970 in Volume M70, page 3599, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

8323

Together with the right of egress and ingress over and across the following described tract of land:

A tract of land situated in Government Lot 3, Section 7, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East boundary of State Highway #427 from which the North one quarter corner of said Section 7 bears North 00 degrees 41' West a distance of 400.00 feet and East a distance of 586.8 feet, said point being the Southwest corner of above described tract; thence South 00 degrees 41' East with the East boundary of State Highway #427 a distance of 98.0 feet to an iron pin; thence East a distance of 35.0 feet; thence North 00 degrees 41' West parallel with the East boundary of State Highway #427 a distance of 98.0 feet; thence West a distance of 35.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Together with:

Also a 1/32 interest in and to a portion of Section 6, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West right of way line of the Old Dalles-California Highway (State Highway No. 427) 10 feet Southerly along said West right of way line from the intersection of the South line of Lot 3, Section 6, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian and said West right of way line; said point of beginning being the Southeasterly corner of parcel of land described in a deed recorded in Volume 343, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, at page 229, thence Southerly along the said West right of way line a distance of 90 feet to a point; thence Westerly and parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 3 to the Easterly shoreline of Agency Lake; thence Northerly along the said Easterly shoreline to the Southwest corner of said parcel of land described in Volume 343, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, at page 229; thence Easterly shoreline to the Southwest corner of said parcel of land described in Volume 343, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, at page 229; thence Easterly along the Southerly boundary of said parcel so described to the point of beginning. (Affects Parcel 2)



NOTE B:

Together with an easement for ingress and egress over and across that certain real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon and described as follows:

That portion of Section 6, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West right of way line of the old Dalles-California Highway, (State Highway No. 427) 10 feet Southerly along said West right of way line from the intersection of the South line of Lot 3, Section 6, Township 35 South, Range 7, and said West right of way line; said point of beginning being the Southeasterly corner of a parcel of land described in a Deed recorded in Volume 343, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon at page 229; thence Southerly along the said West right of way line a distance of 90 feet to a point; thence Westerly and parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 3 to the Easterly shoreline of Agency Lake; thence Northerly along said Easterly shoreline to the Southwest corner of said parcel of land described in Volume 343, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, at page 229; thence Easterly along the Southerly boundary of said parcel so described to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	d for record at 1	request of	f Mountain Title Co						21st	day
of	March	icquest of	A.D., 19	94 at .	9:12	o'clock	A M., and	I duly recorded	i in Vol	<u>M94</u> ,
UI		0	٢		Deeds		on Page 83	21		
			Sec. 26			Evel	yn Biehn	County	Clerk	
FEE	\$45.					By	Qan	line / Il	ulind	ne
1										

		MTC 32/3/C/DK
Number of the second state of the second st	C SALAN	ENT 146966 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Note of the second s		487 CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS 36 State File Number
With Book and the second discussion of t		HITE Female October 18, 1993
Image: Description of the state of the	C	541-66-4382 (Veera) 93 Most Dave Hours Mina Arggie, Towa November 16, 1899
Bard Maria Maria Bard Maria Beach Beac	DIC	
Image: construction of the construle of the construction of the construction of the	1	Se FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number) Merie West Medical Center Klomath
Interesting of the construction of	2	Objected by Subday and during most of working life.
Image: Data Description of the Description of t	3 A	DA RESIDENCE STATE ISD. COUNTY ISC. CIT. TOWN OR LOCATION ISD. S282 Mossart
Unit and the second	5	Ta UKIGE CITY 131. ZIP CODE 14. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? 13. RACE American Lotan, 16. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION Ta UKIGE CITY 131. ZIP CODE 14. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? 13. RACE American Lotan, 18. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION UKUTS? Black, While, etc. (Specify on Where grade completed) UKUTS? Elementary/Secondary (5.12) College (14 or 5+)
Image: Description of the field of advanced of any second of the field of advanced of advanced of the field of adva	6	17. FATHER - NAME INST middle last 18. MOTHER - NAME lives middle maiden
Image: Downer Downer Downer Structure Structu	R PA	ELSWOPTIN MILLET NOT DELLO FULLE FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL FUL
Image: second	0117 7	Donation Dother (Specify) Right Anno 101 - Purc
Image: Second	8	(Or Licensed) Activity Activity (Or Licensed)
Construct and enclose readers for Automatical and Enclose in the Automatical and Enclose in the Automatical	9	22. REGISTING DU VAL DOT O A JORG
Image: Strategy of the strategy		ZA DID HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVE MAKE REQUEST FOR ANAIOMICAL DIFT CONSENT:
11 11 122.55 122.55 11	C	TO BE COURSE AND
Image: Strategy of the strategy	11	27, TIME OF DEATH 28, WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER HOTIFIED?
1 101	R	22. To the best of imy knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, place and the time, date, pl
13 A. Multip Thile Andread and Date of Control and Body Control and Anthone Annual Processing Andread Anthone Annual Processing Annual Processing Anthone Annual Processing Annual Processing Anthone Annual Proce		Laud alleums M.D. The sone of the of year
Image: Participate Articles a Present Out One Cuber Participate Of the ADD (b) Do not an ended of gray, et & Cande or Resource Annex. Image: Participate One Cuber Participate One Cuber Participate Of the ADD (b) Do not an ended of gray, et & Cande or Resource Annex. Image: Participate One Cuber Participate One Cuber Participate Of the ADD (b) Do not an ended of gray, et & Cande or Resource Annex. Image: Participate One Cuber One	12 13	THE AND AR AND THE AND THE CERTIFICATED CAL EXAMINER (Type or Primit
Image: State of the state	14.	3 NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFICATIVE OF FINITY
ONE LOS Internal Distance Date: Image: Standard Distance Date: Internal Distance Date: Image: Distance Date: Image: Distance Date: Image: Distance Dat: Image: Distance Date:	A State of the West	ANY AS INMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR 18) (DI AND (C) Do not enter mode of dying, e.g. Cardiad or Respiratory Airest.
Image: State of the operation of the state of the st	STA UM CA	AUSE INTI'' W (LCLUP) ALTAN ALTA ALTANA
Image: Control description <td< td=""><td></td><td>RUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: R. O LISE of 10 mail and 10 mail and 10 mail and 10 mail</td></td<>		RUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: R. O LISE of 10 mail and 10 mail and 10 mail and 10 mail
10 11 Distributing of DEATH 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11<		
17 Image: Contract of the contra	15_	Dialeted, Diverti Celever, And Contraction of the Internet and Describe How Insurry Occurred
Othermetice Original - VIAL STATISTICS COPY 452 Rev 751 ORIGINAL - VIAL STATISTICS COPY THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY RECEIVED NOV 1 8 1993 ORIGINAL - VIAL STATISTICS COPY THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY RECEIVED NOV 1 8 1993 OUT 2 0 1993 Charles Bancus OREGON After Recording return to: Wendy Sue Gordon STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of	17_	Anators Divestigation
ORIGINAL VITAL STATISTICS COPY AS2 Rev 751 THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAP RECEIVED NOV 1 8 1993 ORT 2 0 1993 DATE ISSUED: After Recording return to: Wendy Sue Cordon COUNTY REGISTRAP STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Mountain Title Co O'clock A.D., 19 94 at 9:12 O'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol M94, of Deeds on Page 8325	\mathcal{C}	
ORIGINAL VIAL STATISTICS CUPY THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAP. RECEIVED NOV 1 8 1993 DATE ISSUED: After Recording return to: Wendy Sue Gordon OURT 2 0 1993 DATE ISSUED: After Recording return to: Wendy Sue Gordon STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Mountain Title Co A.D., 19 94 at o'clock, and duly recorded in Vol of Deeds on Page		RESERVED FOR REGISTRARTS USE
THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAR DATE ISSUED: After Recording return to: Wendy Sue Gordon SO41. Climax. Ave Klamath. Fallsz. OR. 97603. STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co</u> March A.D., 19 94 at 9:12 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94, of <u>Deeds</u> on Page 8325		452 Rev 7/81
REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAP. RECEIVED NOV 1 8 1995 DATE ISSUED: After Recording return to: Wendy Sue Gordon STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co</u> of <u>Deeds</u> on Page 8325	Sourcemmunumunu	
OCT 2 0 1993 Charles Barcus county Reastrand county Reastrand		REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAR RECEIVED NOV 1 8 1993
Date Issued: <td< td=""><td></td><td></td></td<>		
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of		After Recording return to: Wendy Sue Gordon KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAG
Filed for record at request of		5041. Climax. AveKlamath. Fallaz. OR. 97603
of of not request of not determined for the second at request of not determined for the second at request of of of not determined for the second at request of th	STATE OF	OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
of <u>March</u> A.D., 19 <u>94</u> at <u>9:12</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M94</u> ,	Filed for re	cord at request of
First in Bishn ' County Clark		rch A.D. 19 94 at 9:12 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94,
FEE \$10.00 By Qauline Mullindale		Evelyn Blehn ' County Clerk

1125